
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FEBRUARY - 2026 

BMT Wing 

Sree Chitra Tirunal Institute for  Medical Sciences and Technology, Trivandrum  

ATTENDANCE 

Staff  



Attendance of  2 /2026

SREE CHITRA TIRUNAL INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

NonAcademic Staff
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1181

1568

1667

1729

1765

1774

1905

1936

1997

2014

2106

2129

2141

Ecode
Name,  Designation and details of 
Late arrival etc.

5

1

1

1

3

2

2

3

3

1

3

1

6

Total leaves 
to be deducted 

6 7 16 27

2 

6 

11 17 26

21

23

27

2 3 17

23 24 26

3{ M.I} 5{E:176} 13{ M.O}

19{ M.O} 21{E:56} 25{E:164 M.I} 26{E:56}

16{E:89} 23{E:87} 26{E:58} 27{ M.O}

12{L:33} 13{E:31} 20{ M.O} 24{L:16}

6{E:55} 10{E:76} 21{E:88}

2{ M.I} 12{L:19} 13{L:16} 20{L:28}

21{L:28 E:171}27{ M.O}

2{E:81} 10{ M.I} 16{L:10} 23{E:158}

24{L:10}

2{L:11} 3{L:41} 9{L:45} 13{L:47}

18{ M.I} 19{L:24} 20{L:14} 24{L:26}

25{L:70} 26{L:52} 27{L:56}

3{E:54} 4{E:60} 11{ M.O} 12{E:59}

18{E:80} 20{ M.O} 25{E:44}

6{E:119} 17{E:85} 23{L:10} 26{L:11}

4{L:13} 10{L:10} 20{L:12} 25{ M.I}

27{L:85}

5{ M.I} 7{L:69} 9{L:12} 10{L:10}

11{L:10} 12{L:18} 23{L:11} 24{L:79}

2{L:90} 3{L:24} 4{L:29} 5{ M.O}

10{L:58} 11{L:52} 12{L:98} 13{L:20}

18{L:21} 21{L:31} 27{L:69}

Dates of
absence/Late/Early>2Hrs

Printed as:Date {L:Late in minutes,E:Early departure,M.I -Punch missing IN,M.O-Punch missing OUT,R-Roster mismatch}

WILLI PAUL , SCIENTIFIC OFFICER (INSTRUMENTS)

GEETHA C. S. (DR.) , SCIENTIFIC OFFICER (LAB)

SUNILA G.L. , UNIT ASSISTANT

AJITHKUMAR V , TECHNICAL ASSISTANT (MRAC) - A

SARATH SAM S.S. , EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT - B

ANIL KUMAR V. , SR. SCIENTIFIC ASST. (LAB)

ARUMUGHAM V. , JUNIOR SCIENTIFIC OFFICER (INSTRUMENTS)

ABHILASH S.S. , OFFICE ATTENDANT - C

MANOJ M. , LAB. ANIMAL ATTENDANT

BIJU V. , LAB. ANIMAL CARETAKER - B

JUBAIRIBAN M. , OFFICE ATTENDANT - C

NISHA A.P. , EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT - B

RENJITH KUMAR V. , SR. TECHNICIAN (PLUMBER) - A

No. Per & Admn(G1)TK/NA/FEB/2026                                                                          Dated      24/03/2026                   
 
 
         Sub :Late arrival/early departure/punch missing and absent report -remarks called for
 
As per the computerized attendance data the following punch missing /absence, late arrival etc. 
are noted during the month of  February   2026
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Attendance of  2 /2026

SREE CHITRA TIRUNAL INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

NonAcademic Staff
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2150

2154

2178

2236

2238

2253

2263

2287

2293

2296

2305

2323

2453

2499

2526

2534

Ecode
Name,  Designation and details of 
Late arrival etc.

1

7

1

1

1

2

2

3

2

1

1

2

1

1

3

5

Total leaves 
to be deducted 

16

2 7 19 20 21 26 27

12

25

7 

22

17 18 19

18 24 26 27

6{ M.I} 7{L:53} 18{L:11} 20{E:52}

4{ M.I} 11{E:90} 12{E:45} 18{E:86}

19{E:238}

2{E:474 M.I} 19{ M.O} 20{E:46} 23{L:97}

2{L:15} 4{ M.I} 6{ M.I} 7{L:13}

13{L:10} 23{ M.I} 26{L:11}

2{L:59} 9{ M.I} 13{E:88} 24{E:44}

25{ M.O}

5{L:17} 9{L:23} 16{L:10} 20{L:60}

21{E:87} 23{L:79} 24{L:40}

3{ M.O} 6{ M.O} 7{L:60} 9{L:179}

12{L:32} 23{ M.I} 26{L:13}

5{ M.O} 6{L:11} 9{ M.O} 16{L:10}

17{L:50} 19{L:26} 26{L:23}

3{L:23} 4{L:35} 10{L:53} 11{L:32}

19{L:15} 20{L:24} 21{L:12} 24{L:36}

4{L:12} 5{ M.I} 19{L:16} 21{L:11}

27{ M.I}

11{ M.O} 12{L:74} 18{L:15} 23{L:10}

26{ M.O} 27{L:84}

5{E:59} 10{L:52} 12{E:20} 21{E:90}

23{E:87} 25{ M.O}

7{L:13} 13{ M.I} 18{L:86} 21{L:93}

26{L:11}

12{E:82} 25{ M.I}

20{L:10}

2{L:112} 3{L:13} 10{ M.I} 12{E:36}

16{L:85} 23{E:43}

Dates of
absence/Late/Early>2Hrs

Printed as:Date {L:Late in minutes,E:Early departure,M.I -Punch missing IN,M.O-Punch missing OUT,R-Roster mismatch}

ASHA RANI V. , SR. TECHNICAL ASST. (INSTRUMENTS)

HARI KUMAR G. , LAB. ANIMAL ATTENDANT

SUBHASH KUMAR M.S. , TECH. ASST. (INSTRUMENTS)--B

NEENA ISSAC , TECHNICAL ASST. (LAB)--B

SAJIN RAJ R.G. , TECH. ASST. (INSTRUMENTS)--B

SHEEBA R.M. , UPPER DIVISION CLERK--B

JASMIN JOSEPH , SR. SCIENTIFIC ASSISTANT (INSTRUMENTS)

REJANI B.L. , UPPER DIVISION CLERK--B

MAHESH R. , TECHNICAL ASSISTANT (ELECTRICAL)--A

SIVAKUMAR K. , TECHNICIAN (ELECTRICAL) - B

NIMI N. , SCIENTIFIC ASST. (INSTRUMENTS)

SINDHU S. , UNIT HELPER - A

VEENA L , UPPER DIVISION CLERK--B

KARTHIK K , TECHNICIAN (ELECTRICAL) - B

JIJI KUMAR R. S , TECHNICAL ASSISTANT (MACHINE OPERATION) - A

SINULAL M. V. , TECHNICAL ASSISTANT (MACHINE OPERATION) - A
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Attendance of  2 /2026

SREE CHITRA TIRUNAL INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

NonAcademic Staff
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2595
Ecode

Name,  Designation and details of 
Late arrival etc.

1

Total leaves 
to be deducted 

2{L:20} 4{L:10} 10{L:10} 18{L:10}

20{L:10 E:89} 26{L:11}

Dates of
absence/Late/Early>2Hrs

Printed as:Date {L:Late in minutes,E:Early departure,M.I -Punch missing IN,M.O-Punch missing OUT,R-Roster mismatch}

JIJO P.T. , TECH. ASST. (INSTRUMENTS)--A

  
 
         Remarks if any, may be submitted to this office with the comments of the HOD on or before 28.03.2026  
         for consideration so as to regularise the attendance as per rules.
 
 
 
                                                                                                             ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
                                        
 To
    Notice Board        BMT WING / Intranet



Attendance of  2 /2026

SREE CHITRA TIRUNAL INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Temporary Staff

Page 1 of 4

8024

8025

8026

8034

8035

8037

8040

8050

8060

8063

8064

8068

Ecode
Name,  Designation and details of 
Late arrival etc.

1

2

13

3

8

3

1

4

1

3

2

2

Total leaves 
to be deducted 

16

27

4 5 7 12 19 20 24 27

12 13 21

4 5 11 18 25 26 27

26

4 16

12

6 

12

20 26

2{L:37} 3{L:22} 5{ M.I} 6{L:16}

9{L:54} 17{L:19} 18{L:11} 25{L:36}

2{ M.I} 3{L:81} 5{L:169} 6{L:47}

10{L:30} 11{L:38} 13{L:68} 16{L:27 M.O}

17{ M.I} 18{L:173} 19{L:215} 21{L:76}

25{L:46} 26{ M.I} 27{L:202}

2{L:36} 11{ M.O} 20{E:159} 25{L:17}

3{ M.O} 12{ M.O} 19{L:14 M.O} 21{E:80}

2{L:14} 3{L:15} 5{L:13} 7{L:13}

9{L:11} 12{L:12} 16{L:10} 17{L:11}

18{L:14} 19{L:14} 20{L:10}

12{L:30} 16{L:81} 21{L:35} 23{L:22}

24{ M.I}

2{L:57} 9{L:16} 10{L:10} 12{E:47}

17{L:17} 18{L:16} 19{L:14} 21{ M.I}

24{L:12} 26{L:10} 27{L:20}

10{L:14} 16{L:37}

2{L:10} 4{L:11} 5{L:15 M.O} 7{L:14}

13{L:11} 16{L:11} 18{ M.I} 24{L:14}

25{ M.I}

4{L:89} 5{L:73} 6{ M.I} 11{L:169}

17{L:24} 18{L:18} 19{L:18} 23{L:13}

Dates of
absence/Late/Early>2Hrs

Printed as:Date {L:Late in minutes,E:Early departure,M.I -Punch missing IN,M.O-Punch missing OUT,R-Roster mismatch}

BHAVYA A.B. , PROJECT TECHNICAL SUPPORT III

SRUTHY J.CHANDRAN , PROJECT TECHNICAL SUPPORT I

RAHUL G. NATH , JUNIOR RESEARCH FELLOW

ANISHMA V.V. , PROJECT SCIENTIST

SIBIN S.B. , ANIMAL HANDLER

KRIPARAJ K.G. , PROJECT ASSOCIATE - II

SHIBIN BABU G.K. , PROJECT TECHNICAL SUPPORT II

LIJI G.V. , PROJECT ASSISTANT

AJIN B. , PROJECT TECHNICAL SUPPORT III

NIKHIL PRASAD , PROJECT RESEARCH SCIENTIST III (NON-MEDICAL)

ASWATHY M.R. , PROJECT ASSISTANT (LAB)

ABHIJITH M. , PROJECT ASSISTANT

No. Per & Admn(G1)TK/TEMP/FEB/2026                                                                          Dated      24/03/2026                   
 
 
         Sub :Late arrival/early departure/punch missing and absent report -remarks called for
 
As per the computerized attendance data the following punch missing /absence, late arrival etc. 
are noted during the month of  February   2026
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Attendance of  2 /2026

SREE CHITRA TIRUNAL INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Temporary Staff

Page 2 of 4

8069

8070

8075

8093

8094

8099

8100

8101

8102

8108

8109

8110

8115

8119

8120

8121

Ecode
Name,  Designation and details of 
Late arrival etc.

2

2

3

1

7

1

2

4

2

3

1

2

1

4

2

2

Total leaves 
to be deducted 

12 23

17 24 25

21

7 11 12 18 19 20 21

12

7 25

7 16 18 19

2 3 4 

26

27

20

16 26

20 21

6{L:69} 11{L:58} 13{L:44} 16{L:17}

17{L:10} 18{L:10} 19{L:10} 20{L:13}

25{ M.I} 27{L:13}

5{ M.O} 17{L:18} 19{L:13} 21{L:13}

23{ M.O}

11{L:60} 12{E:54} 18{L:77} 19{L:15}

26{ M.O}

4{E:20} 11{E:216} 25{ M.O} 27{E:84}

13{L:10 M.O} 16{L:14} 21{L:160}

3{E:56} 7{E:240} 19{L:13} 21{ M.I}

26{L:17} 27{E:49}

17{ M.O} 21{E:20}

9{L:21} 10{L:10} 11{L:12} 17{L:12}

20{L:10} 21{L:11} 23{L:10} 24{L:10}

26{L:10} 27{L:14}

5{L:175 M.O}

13{L:15} 16{ M.I} 17{L:25} 19{L:17}

9{L:21} 12{L:10} 13{L:25} 17{L:19}

19{L:18} 20{L:19} 21{L:28} 24{L:15}

4{L:62} 10{L:15} 13{L:10} 21{L:10}

9{ M.I} 12{L:21} 13{ M.O} 16{ M.O}

17{L:56} 18{L:19} 24{L:54} 26{L:11 M.O}

27{L:29}

16{L:11 E:240}26{E:188}

19{ M.I}

Dates of
absence/Late/Early>2Hrs

Printed as:Date {L:Late in minutes,E:Early departure,M.I -Punch missing IN,M.O-Punch missing OUT,R-Roster mismatch}

SIVASUBRAMANIYAN N.S. , SENIOR PROJECT ASSOCIATE

NISHA N. (DR.) , PROJECT RESEARCH SCIENTIST I (NON-MEDICAL)

VIPIN C.L. , JUNIOR RESEARCH FELLOW

SOORYA GOPAL V.C. , PROJECT ASSISTANT

AISWRYA ANIL R. , PROJECT ASSOCIATE - II

ATHIRA M.R. , PROJECT SCIENTIST

BINDU S. , PROJECT SCIENTIST

SWATHY S.NAIR (DR) , PROJECT SCIENTIST I

HIMA HARIDAS , PROJECT ASSOCIATE

POORNIMA S.S. , JUNIOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANT (ELECTRONICS)

MUHAMMED NASEEF N. , PROJECT ASSISTANT

JAYASHMI J.S. , PROJECT TECHNICAL SUPPORT III

DINU KRISHNAN , PROJECT ASSISTANT

PRIYANKA S.H. (DR.) , PROJECT RESEARCH SCIENTIST II (NON-MEDICAL)

VINI RAVINDRAN (DR.) , DST-INSPIRE FACULTY

SIVASELVAM S. (DR.) , DST-INSPIRE FACULTY
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Attendance of  2 /2026

SREE CHITRA TIRUNAL INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Temporary Staff

Page 3 of 4

8146

8150

8157

8159

8172

8191

8192

8193

8197

8202

8206

****

****

****

Ecode
Name,  Designation and details of 
Late arrival etc.

1

2

2

2

2

3

1

3

2

1

1

5

1

1

Total leaves 
to be deducted 

9 10

3 21

5 6 

12 25 26

21 23

12 23

9 

27

17 20 21 23

27

5{L:11} 16{L:82} 17{L:17} 19{L:14}

27{L:21 M.O}

26{ M.O}

10{ M.I} 11{L:13} 13{L:13} 17{L:26}

18{L:15} 19{L:16} 20{L:13} 23{L:16}

26{L:17}

13{ M.O} 25{E:90}

11{ M.I} 16{L:81} 25{L:15}

7{L:27} 10{L:13} 13{L:10} 20{L:14}

2{L:12} 7{L:40} 9{E:90} 19{ M.I}

20{L:90} 23{L:14}

3{L:30} 4{L:19} 9{L:27} 13{ M.I}

18{L:27} 19{ M.I} 23{E:240}

21{L:11}

6{E:174} 11{ M.O} 16{E:38}

7{ M.I} 9{E:240} 12{E:42} 13{L:76}

25{L:44} 27{L:225}

2{E:45} 3{E:55} 5{E:29} 11{E:58}

12{E:8}

2{L:12} 3{L:10} 4{L:12} 9{L:13}

10{E:235} 13{L:16}

4{L:19} 18{L:51 M.O} 20{L:10} 21{E:81}

Dates of
absence/Late/Early>2Hrs

Printed as:Date {L:Late in minutes,E:Early departure,M.I -Punch missing IN,M.O-Punch missing OUT,R-Roster mismatch}

REJIN J.R. , PROJECT SCIENTIST

SOUMYA S.J. (DR.) , SENIOR PROJECT ASSOCIATE

VARUN V.P. , PROJECT ASSISTANT

VISHNU S.PRASAD , SENIOR PROJECT ASSOCIATE

REMYACHAND R. , PROJECT SCIENTIST

ANU M.S. , TECHNICAL ASSISTANT

VARSHA THEJAN , RESEARCH ASSISTANT

ARUNA B. , MULTI-TASKING STAFF

MIDHUN RAJ S.S. , PROJECT ASSISTANT

SONIMA MANOJ , PROJECT ATTENDANT

ALLAN GEORGE , RESEARCH ASSOCIATE I

AROMAL A , APPRENTICE TRADE - MRAC

AKSHAY S. S. , APPRENTICE TECHNICIAN(VOC) OFFICE SECRETARYSHIP

ADARSH K G , APPRENTICE TRADE - ELECTRICIAN
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Attendance of  2 /2026

SREE CHITRA TIRUNAL INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Temporary Staff

Page 4 of 4

  
 
         Remarks if any, may be submitted to this office with the comments of the HOD on or before 28.03.2026  
         for consideration so as to regularise the attendance as per rules.
 
 
 
                                                                                                             ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
                                        
 To
    Notice Board        BMT WING / Intranet
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